

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.No.1 In & CC
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...1972/2004(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2003 in CP 898/03
in OP 12884/99 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G. BABURAJ & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)
With
C.A.No.D2298/2004
(With Appln(s). for permission to file appeal and ex-parte stay)

Date : 8/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNAFor Petitioner (s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vinod M.P., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent

no.1.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter.

Permission to file appeal is dismissed.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER