

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5163/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2003 in CP No. 898/2003 &  
OP No. 12884/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. BABURAJ &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application by the petitioner for permission to file rejoinder affidavit dated 9.3.2005 is allowed. Rejoinder affidavit be taken on record and be placed in paper books. Respondent No. 3 is served by the petitioner, proof of service is placed on record.

So far as, service to respondent No. 2 is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioner states that they will file proof of service, if they do not have the proof of service, she requests for dasti service. Request is allowed.

List the matter on 31.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar