

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5163/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2003 in CP No. 898/2003 & OP No. 12884/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. BABURAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and of
fice
report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Singh, ASG(NP)
Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post this matter for final disposal after eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master